NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY



(A Statutory Authority under Government of West Bengal) 1, Major Arterial Road, New Town, Kolkata – 700156

Memo No. 1652 / NKDA / Engg – 36 / 2010 (III) **Date:** 15.05.2013

e-T ENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE

It is hereby notified for all concern that the NIeT No. WBNKDA/01/ EE – I /NKDA of 2012 – 13 published under this office Memo no. 1149/ NKDA / Engg – 36 / 2010 (III) Dated- 12.04.2013 for the work Construction of "Gymnasium cum Office building cum Cafeteria within Swimming Pool Campus at AE Block AA-I New Town, Kolkata-700156" stands cancelled due to insufficient participants.

Sd/-Executive Engineer –I New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Date: 15.05.2013

Memo No. 1652/1(7) / NKDA / Engg – 36 / 2010 (III) Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:-

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Dev. Authority
- 2. The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Dev. Authority,
- 3. The Finance Officer, New Town Kolkata Dev. Authority
- 4. Assistant Engineer-I, New Town Kolkata Dev. Authority.
- 5. The Estimator /Sr. Accountant, New Town Kolkata Dev. Authority
- 6. Office Notice Board.
- 7. Official website of New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Sd/-Executive Engineer –I New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Memo No. 1652/2(1) / NKDA / Engg -36/2010 (III) Date: 15.05.2013 Copy forwarded for kind information to:-

1. Sri Sabyasachi Dutta, Member of Legislative Assembly.

Sd/-Executive Engineer –I New Town Kolkata Development Authority